RECORDAT

TRA 101454636 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Altec International Limited Partnership Name: Chart Heat Exchangers Limited Partnership 8-10-00 Internal Address: Street Address: 2191 Ward Avenue Individual(s) [] Association General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership 54601 Corporation - State City: LaCrosse State: WI } Other] Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 1 Individual(s) citizenship] Association Nature of conveyance: [] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership Assignment [] Merger [] [] Corporation-State [] Other Security Agreement [X] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other [] representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No Execution Date: December 27, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 736,561 1,644,761 1,278,654 1,467,196 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations [4] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41).....\$ 115.00 Name: [X]Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any [X]Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. overpayment to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Street Address: Two Militia Drive 8. Deposit account number: 08-0380 City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421-4799 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] 12/2000 INBLYEH 00000235 736561

TRADEMARK REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0053

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALTEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALTEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" TO "CHART HEAT EXCHANGERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0592276

2338305 8100

001385885

07-31-00 DATE:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0054

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/29/1999 991569104 - 2338305

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

ALTEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

It is hereby certified that:

RECORDED: 08/10/2000

PIRST: The name of the limited partnership (hereinafter called the "Partnership") is Altec International Limited Partnership.

SECOND: Pursuant to provisions of Section 17-202, Title 6, Delaware Code, the Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended as follows:

1. The name of the Partnership is Chart Heat Exchangers Limited Partnership.

The undersigned, a general partner of the partnership, executed this Certificate of Amendment on December 27, 1999.

CHART MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC. General Partner

John T. Romain, Assistant Secretar

TRADEMARK REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0055